determined at any date by subtracting the total liabilities and minority
interests of the Company from the total book value of the tangible assets of
the Company and dividing the difference by the number of shares of Common
Stock deemed to be outstanding (including shares issuable upon conversion of
outstanding shares of Class A Common Stock) at such date.

  The net tangible book value of the Company, after giving effect to the Roll-
Up and the Senior Preferred Conversion, on March 31, 1998 was approximately
$46.4 million or $0.57 per share. After giving effect to the receipt of
approximately $465.3 million of estimated net proceeds from the sale by the
Company of 27,500,000 shares of Common Stock pursuant to the Offering
(assuming a public offering price of $18.00 per share), the pro forma net
tangible book value of the Company at March 31, 1998 would have been
approximately $511.7 million or $4.69 per share. This represents an immediate
increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $4.12 per share to the
existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $13.31 per share to new
investors purchasing shares of Common Stock in the Offering. The following
table illustrates the substantial and immediate per share dilution to new
investors:

   PER SHARE
   ------------

Assumed initial public offering price per share (a).....   $18.00
  Pro forma net tangible book value before the Offering..... $0.57
  Increase per share attributable to new investors.....  4.12
   -----
Pro forma net tangible book value after the Offering.....   4.69
   ------
Dilution per share to new investors (b).....   $13.31
   ======

- --------

(a) Before deducting underwriting discounts and estimated transaction fees and
   expenses of $29.7 million to be paid by the Company in connection with the
   Offering.

(b) Dilution is determined by subtracting net tangible book value per share
   after the Offering from the amount assumed paid by a new investor per
   share of Common Stock.

  The following table summarizes the difference among existing stockholders
(determined as if the Offering had occurred on March 31, 1998), stockholders

[…]

options to purchase an additional 7,239,480 shares of Common Stock, of which
options for 3,649,480 shares have an exercise price of $7.50 and options for
3,590,000 shares have an exercise price of $18.00. To the extent that
outstanding stock options or warrants are exercised, there will be further
dilution to new investors. See "Risk Factors--Risks Related to Agreements with
TdF", "Risk Factors--Dilution", "Capitalization", "Management--Executive
Compensation--Stock Option Plan" and Notes 7 and 8 of Notes to Consolidated
Financial Statements.

   29

   CAPITALIZATION

  The following table sets forth as of March 31, 1998 (i) the historical
capitalization of the Company and (ii) the pro forma capitalization of the
Company after giving effect to the Roll-Up, the Offering and the Senior
Preferred Conversion. See "The Roll-Up". The information set forth below
should be read in conjunction with "Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements", "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations" and the consolidated financial statements
and the notes thereto included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

   MARCH 31, 1998
   ------------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------  ------------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   53,395  $   532,064
   ==========  ============
Notes payable and current maturities of long-term
 debt.....  $   --   $   --
   ==========  ============
Long-term debt (less current maturities):
  Senior Credit Facility (a).....  $   31,750  $   31,750
  10 5/8% Senior Discount Notes due 2007.....   155,549   155,549
  CTI Credit Facility (a).....   --   46,949
  9% Guaranteed Bonds due 2007.....   --   202,268
   ----------  ------------  ---
   Total long-term debt.....   187,299   436,516
   ----------  ------------
Minority interests.....   --   37,693
Redeemable preferred stock ($.01 par value;
 6,435,228 shares authorized, actual; 10,000,000
 shares authorized, pro forma):
  Senior Convertible Preferred Stock (657,495
   shares issued, actual).....   70,003   --
  Series A Convertible Preferred Stock (1,383,333
   shares issued, actual).....   8,300   --
  Series B Convertible Preferred Stock (864,568
   shares issued, actual).....   10,375   --

[…]

thereafter through 2003.

(r) Included in CTI's costs of operations for site rental and broadcast
   transmission, and in CTI's corporate development expenses, are non-cash
   compensation charges related to the issuance of stock options to certain
   employees and executives amounting to $1.1 million and $1.8 million,
   respectively, for the three months ended March 31, 1998.

   34

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   AS OF MARCH 31, 1998
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   HISTORICAL
   -----------------
   PRO FORMA  ADJUSTMENTS
   ADJUSTMENTS   FOR ROLL-   FOR
   CCIC   CTI(A)   FOR ROLL-UP   UP   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   -------- --------  -----------   ---------- -----------   ----------

ASSETS:
Current assets:
  Cash and cash
   equivalents.....  $ 53,395 $ 13,394   $   --   $   66,789  $465,275(h)   $  532,064
  Receivables.....   10,937   17,820   (439)(b)   28,318   --   28,318
  Inventories.....   1,220   2,096   --   3,316   --   3,316
  Prepaid expenses and
   other current as-
   sets.....   1,028   --   --   1,028   --   1,028
   -------- --------   --------   ----------  --------   ----------
   Total current
   assets.....   66,580   33,310   (439)   99,451   465,275   564,726
Property and equipment,
 net.....   105,034  351,329   --   456,363   --   456,363
Investments in affili-
 ates.....   59,688   --   (57,538)(c)   2,150   --   2,150
Goodwill and other in-
 tangible assets, net...   150,468   76,120   503,434 (d)   730,022   --   730,022
Deferred financing costs
 and other assets, net..   10,918   --   --   10,918   --   10,918
   -------- --------   --------   ----------  --------   ----------
   $392,688 $460,759   $445,457   $1,298,904  $465,275   $1,764,179
   ======== ========   ========   ==========  ========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND
 STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....  $  4,964 $  8,017   $   --   $   12,981  $   --   $   12,981
  Other current
   liabilities.....   3,102   27,827   (439)(b)   30,490   --   30,490
  Long-term debt, cur-
   rent maturities.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   -------- --------   --------   ----------  --------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   8,066   35,844   (439)   43,471   --   43,471
Long-term debt, less
 current maturities.....   187,299  249,217   --   436,516   --   436,516
Other liabilities.....   607   4,162   --   4,769   --   4,769
   -------- --------   --------   ----------  --------   ----------
   Total liabilities...   195,972  289,223   (439)   484,756   --   484,756
   -------- --------   --------   ----------  --------   ----------
Minority interests.....   --   --   37,693 (e)   37,693   --   37,693
Redeemable preferred
 stock.....   162,804  179,322   (272,123)(f)   70,003   (70,003)(i)   --
Stockholders' equity....   33,912   (7,786)   680,326 (g)   706,452   535,278 (j)   1,241,730
   -------- --------   --------   ----------  --------   ----------
   $392,688 $460,759   $445,457   $1,298,904  $465,275   $1,764,179
   ======== ========   ========   ==========  ========   ==========

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

   35

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

(a) Reflects the historical amounts from CTI's consolidated balance sheet
   (under U.S. GAAP) as of March 31, 1998. Such amounts have been translated
   from pounds sterling to U.S. dollars at the Noon Buying Rate on March 31,
   1998 of (Pounds)1.00 = $1.6765.